



Date: 14/02/2023

To, The Secretary, BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code – 543714	To, The Secretary National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol – LANDMARK
--	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: **Newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015**

Please find the enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2022 published on 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 in Financial Express English & Gujarati editions.

The Advertisement may also be accessed on the website of the company:  
<https://www.grouplandmark.in/investor-relations/>

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For Landmark Cars Limited**

---

**Mr. Amol Arvind Raje**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**(A19459)**

**Encl: a/a**



**WARDWIZARD FOODS AND BEVERAGES LIMITED**  
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS VEGETABLE PRODUCTS LIMITED)  
CIN: L15100WB1953PLC021090  
Reg. Office: Old Nimta Road, Nandan Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata-700083, WB  
Corp. Office: 418, GIDC Estate, P.O.R., Ramangami, Vadodra-391243  
E-Mail ID: compliance@wardwizardfoods.com, Website: www.wardwizardfoods.com

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby various records / files / forms / documents including that of ROC / SEBI / Stock Exchanges / Statutory Register / Minutes Book / Income Tax files / Vouchers / Bills etc.) of the Company have been lost / misplaced during transit from erstwhile Registered Office MMS Chambers, 4A Council House Street, 1st Floor, Room No. D1- Kolkata-700001 to Present Registered Office address, i.e. Old Nimta Road, Nandanagar, Belghoria, Kolkata-700083 and the Company has lodged the police complaint for lost/misplaced the records of the Company.

By Order of the Board  
For Wardwizard Foods and Beverages Limited  
(Formerly known as Vegetable Products Limited)  
Sd/-  
Bhoomi Ketan Talati  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Place: Vadodra  
Date: 13.02.2023

**भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड**  
**Container Corporation of India Ltd.**  
Navratna Company (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Regd. Office: CONCOR Bhawan, C-3, Mathura Road, Opp.- Apollo Hospital, New Delhi - 110 076 | CIN: L63011DL1988GO1030915  
Corp. Office: CONCOR Annex, 3rd Floor, NSIC MDBP Building, Okhla Phase - III, New Delhi - 110020  
Tel. No. (011) 41222500/600 Email: investorrelations@concorindia.com, Website: www.concorindia.co.in

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Notice is hereby given that in compliance of Section 108 and 110 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of Companies (Management and Administration Rules), 2014; Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; Secretarial Standards on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India ("Secretarial Standard-2") (including any statutory amendment(s), modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), read with General Circular no. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular no. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and General Circular no. 11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 read with other relevant circulars, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India in the backdrop of Covid-19 pandemic (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), Company has dispatched on 13.02.2023 the Postal Ballot Notice to the members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company or the Depository(ies) as on 10.02.2023 (being Cut-off date), for seeking their approval for Ordinary Resolutions as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 10.02.2023 by way of remote e-Voting. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) for providing e-voting facility to shareholders.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and requested to note that:

- In compliance with the above mentioned provisions and MCA Circulars, the Postal Ballot Notice has been sent to the members at their registered email address. The business as set out in the aforesaid notice is to be transacted by the members only through remote e-voting process. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by a Member, they shall not be allowed to change it subsequently or cast the vote again. The necessary details and instructions for e-voting have been set out in the said Notice.
- The Notice of the Postal Ballot and instructions of e-voting are available on the website of the Company (www.concorindia.co.in), NSE Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and NSDL (www.evoting.nsdl.com), which may be referred to for any details, if any, required. In case of non-receipt of notice of Postal Ballot, the member(s) may download the same from above websites or contact the Company at investorrelations@concorindia.com.
- The e-voting commences on 15.02.2023, Wednesday from 09:00 hrs and will remain open till 16.03.2023, Thursday 17:00 hrs. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Therefore, no e-Voting will be allowed beyond the said time & date.
- The voting rights of the members will be reckoned on the cut-off date i.e. 10.02.2023, Friday. A person who is not a member as on the Cut-off date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mr. Rakesh Kumar, of M/s R K & Associates, Practicing Company Secretary (FCS-7695, CP No. 8553) as Scrutinizer for conducting the e-voting/Postal Ballot process in accordance with the law in a fair and transparent manner.
- The result of e-voting for Postal Ballot will be announced by Chairman or such person authorized within prescribed time. The said result along with Scrutinizer Report will be displayed at website of the Company and website of eVoting Agency i.e. NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and will be intimated to Stock exchanges and will also be displayed at Company's registered office.

In case of any queries/grievances, in relation to conduct of this postal ballot process, members may contact Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. Beetal Financial & Computer Services Pvt. Ltd., Beetal House, 3rd Floor 99, Madangir, Behind LSC, New Delhi - 110062, email: concor@beetalfinancial.com, Tel: 011-29961281-83, Fax: 011-29961284 or contact NSDL at 022 - 4886 7000 and 022 - 2459 7000 or send a request to Ms. Soni Singh, Assistant Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in

For and on behalf of  
**Container Corporation of India Ltd.**  
Sd/-  
(Harish Chandra)  
ED (Finance) & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 13.02.2023

### CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

**Nikharge Advertising, Borivali (W),**  
Phone: 28921255  
Mobile: 9322210176

**SHAH Publicity Borivali West**  
022-28927421 / 9930898947

**M.S. Advertising, Bhayander (E),**  
Phone: 022-28160100  
Mobile: 9769711727

**Sugo Advertising, Vasai (W),**  
Phone: 7756982329/  
7028565571

**Mayuresh Publicity, Virar (W),**  
Phone: 0250 - 2503913.  
Mobile: 9923935556

**Plasma Advertising, Panvel,**  
Phone: 022-27461970

**Ronak Advertising, Vashi,**  
Phone: 71012345  
Mobile: 9324102060/  
9820152753

**Rahul Advertising Vashi,**  
Phone: 022-65119998  
Mobile: 9820200044

**S.Kumar Publicity, Vashi,**  
Phone: 27898472  
Mobile: 982089848

**Siba Ads & Communications, Vashi,**  
Phone: 27892555/ 61372555

**Ashwini Communication, Thane (W),**  
Phone: 2544 5007.

**Mangal Advtg & Consultancy, Thane (W),**  
Phone: 2538 8134  
Mobile: 9869197367

Making A Small Message Go A Long Way .....

## Gujarat State Petronet Limited

Corporate Identity Number : L40200GJ1998SGC035188  
Regd Office : GSPC Bhawan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010 Tel: +91-79-66701001 Fax: +91-79-23236477  
Website: www.gujpetronet.com Email: investors.gsp@gspl.in

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)					
		Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	41,544.05	1,43,957.04	47,501.03	4,17,674.40	14,33,599.76	5,62,261.86
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	23,294.15	93,547.91	28,562.45	72,857.49	2,38,505.41	44,743.67
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and Share of profit/(loss) of joint venture and associates accounted for using the equity method (net of tax))	23,294.15	93,547.91	28,562.45	71,778.26	2,40,583.61	47,900.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items before discontinued operations	17,093.16	72,061.72	21,334.21	52,963.21	1,79,920.39	35,095.98
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	-	-	3,476.07	-	-	-
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Continuing and Discontinued Operations	17,093.16	72,061.72	24,810.28	52,963.21	1,79,920.39	35,095.98
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	17,069.29	71,974.78	24,839.82	52,945.39	1,80,109.44	35,382.62
8	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14	56,421.14
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share (EPS) for the Period from Continuing and Discontinued Operations						
	a) Basic EPS (Rs.)	3.03	12.77	4.40	6.37	22.48	5.22
	b) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	3.03	12.77	4.40	6.37	22.48	5.22

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.gujpetronet.com) 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023. 3. The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited  
Sanjeev Kumar, IAS  
Jt. Managing Director

Place: Gandhinagar  
Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

### SALE NOTICE

Asset Monitoring Committee formed in terms of the approved resolution plan for Revent Precision Engineering Limited (formerly known as Amtek Auto Limited) ('AMC')  
Process Advisors to AMC ('Advisor'): EY LLP  
E-mail ID: amtekauto.amc@gmail.com; copy to: sushmit.parwal@in.ey.com, Jyoti.chaudhary1@in.ey.com, Mobile No: +91 9599942250, +91 7827179219.  
Address of the Advisor: 3rd & 6th Floor, Worldmark - 1, IGI Airport Hospitality District, Aerocity, New Delhi - 110037 India.

### E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS OF REVENT PRECISION ENGINEERING LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS AMTEK AUTO LIMITED)

Revent Precision Engineering Limited (formerly known as Amtek Auto Limited) ("Company") has undergone corporate insolvency resolution process under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. In terms of the resolution plan for the Company, as approved by the National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench, vide its order dated July 09, 2020 ("Approved Resolution Plan"), the AMC has been authorized to sell certain immovable assets of the Company. EY has been appointed as an Advisor to the AMC inter alia for undertaking the sale of below mentioned immovable asset of the Company.

Public at large is informed that e-Auction of the below mentioned property will be held on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS".

The below mentioned property are a part of the non-core assets of the Company and do not impact the present manufacturing operations of the Company.

Description of property	Date & Time of e-auction:	Reserve Price EMD Amount Increment Amount	Date and time for submission of documents as per the process document & Proof of payment EMD on e-auction website
Agricultural Land: Village-Rajindergarh, Hadbasat No. 263, Tehsil & District Fatehgarh Sahib, Punjab-140406, Land measuring 80,634 sq.mt. (i.e., 19,925 acres) North: Agriculture land, South: Railway line, East: HT Line, West: 18ft wide road ("Subject Property")	Date: 06.03.2023 Time: 60 Minutes From 12 noon to 01:00 pm with unlimited extensions of 5 minutes each.		

Date & Time of inspection of the properties: 27.02.2023 11:00 AM to 01.03.2023 4:00 PM

Last date to Request for site visit, submission of Non-Disclosure Undertaking and KYC documents: 24.02.2023 before 04.00 PM by

email to amtekauto.amc@gmail.com with cc to: sushmit.parwal@in.ey.com, jyoti.chaudhary1@in.ey.com and shikhar.mundra@in.com

Potential Buyer are allowed only one visit for the process with max. 4 representatives

1. E-Auction is being held on an "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS", "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS" and will be conducted "Online". The e-auction will be conducted through service provider M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd at the web portal https://www.bankeauctions.com. E-Auction tender document inter alia containing the draft of non-disclosure undertaking, declaration, general terms and conditions of online auction and other requisite documents is available at https://www.bankeauctions.com.

2. The intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding any title of property/ies put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ conflicting such property/ies, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of the AMC or the Advisor. The Advisor/AMC shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/ rights/ dues. The AMC reserves the right to change, update, amend, supplement, modify, add to, delay or otherwise annual or cease the auction process at any point in time, for any reason determined in its sole discretion.

3. All statutory liabilities / taxes / maintenance fee / electricity / water charges etc., outstanding as on date and yet to fall due will be ascertained by the bidder(s) and will be borne by the successful bidder. AMC does not take any responsibility to provide information on the same.

4. For e-auction related queries, the intending bidders may contact M/s C1 India Pvt Ltd by phone at +91-7291981124 / 1125 / 1126 / +91 95 94 597555 or by email at support@bankeauctions.com/hareesh.gowda@c1india.com

The other terms and conditions of the e-Auction are published at the following website: https://www.bankeauctions.com

Date: 14.02.2023, Place: New Delhi  
Process Advisor to AMC

## RAUNAQ EPC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana)  
Ph.: +91(129) 4288888 E-mail: info@raunaqintl.com Website: www.raunaqinternational.com  
CIN: L51909HR1965PLC034315

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED						NINE MONTHS ENDED				YEAR ENDED	
		STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE	CONSOLIDATED
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	137.35	148.51	105.47	137.35	148.51	105.47	468.28	259.65	468.28	259.65	680.29	680.29
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before share of Profit/(Loss) of associate	(121.08)	161.49	(73.69)	(121.08)	161.49	(73.69)	(1.61)	(150.39)	(1.61)	(150.39)	(335.84)	(335.84)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after share of Profit/(Loss) of associate but before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(121.08)	161.49	(73.69)	(121.08)	161.49	(73.69)	(1.61)	(150.39)	(1.61)	(150.39)	(335.84)	(282.26)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(121.08)	161.49	(73.69)	(121.08)	161.49	(73.69)	(1.61)	(150.39)	(1.61)	(150.39)	(335.84)	(282.26)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(59.02)	117.22	(73.73)	(59.02)	117.22	(73.73)	16.19	(148.38)	16.19	(148.38)	(331.45)	(277.86)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(59.47)	117.00	(74.37)	(59.47)	117.00	(74.37)	15.51	(150.29)	15.51	(150.29)	(332.35)	(278.77)
7.	Equity Share Capital	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32	334.32
8.	Earnings Per Share of ₹10/- each (*Not Annualised) Basic and Diluted	*(1.77)	*3.51	*(2.21)	*(1.77)	*3.51	*(2.21)	*0.48	*(1.39)	*0.48	*(1.39)	(9.91)	(9.91)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Unaudited Financials Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.raunaqinternational.com.  
2. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
SURINDER PAUL KANWAR  
Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023



**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)**  
**FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Particulars	Standalone Results					Consolidated Results					
	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/12/2021 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	Period Ended 31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/12/2021 (Audited)	
1. Total income from operations	157.02	126.20	191.39	386.81	523.40	350.44	424.93	374.32	1,082.38	1,147.71	1,595.86
2. Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.79	152.22	(237.87)	(14.97)	(1,807.14)	133.00	279.36	(188.58)	198.39	(1,619.79)	(1,522.29)
3. Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	95.79	152.22	(237.87)	(14.97)	(1,807.14)	133.02	279.36	(188.59)	198.39	(1,619.79)	(1,522.31)
4. Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	67.42	109.50	(640.37)	(95.08)	(1,884.03)	106.28	209.09	(694.18)	121.39	(1,731.36)	(1,761.20)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	46.64	115.77	(671.13)	(80.13)	(1,903.92)	(2,026.96)	253.49	891.23	(213.43)	1,643.70	(6.66)
6. Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	2,195.92	2,102.99	2,041.98	2,195.92	2,041.98	2,102.99	2,195.92	2,102.99	2,041.98	2,195.92	2,102.99
7. Other equity (as per annual audited balance sheet as at 31 <sup>st</sup> March)	-	-	-	-	(1,657.54)	-	-	-	-	-	715.10
8. Earnings per share (not annualised for the interim periods):											
(a) Basic (₹)	0.31	0.52	(3.14)	(0.25)	(9.23)	(0.47)	0.42	0.78	(3.46)	0.21	(9.27)
(b) Diluted (₹)	0.31	0.52	(3.14)	(0.25)	(9.23)	(0.47)	0.42	0.78	(3.46)	0.21	(9.27)

**Notes:**  
 1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review by M.S.K. Jaganwal & Co. Chartered Accountants.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.ifciltd.com](http://www.ifciltd.com).  
 3. For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website, [www.ifciltd.com](http://www.ifciltd.com).

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023  
 In Development of the auditor Since 1948

**वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022**  
**वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022**

कृष्ण कर्माचार्य वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022  
 कृष्ण कर्माचार्य वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022  
 कृष्ण कर्माचार्य वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022  
 कृष्ण कर्माचार्य वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022

Particulars	₹ Crores	₹ Lakhs	₹ Crores
Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.35	13.5	1.35
Basic (₹)	0.31	3.1	0.31
Diluted (₹)	0.31	3.1	0.31

**अन्य महत्वपूर्ण सूचनाएँ:**  
 1. वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022 का अंतिम अंश 13 फ़ेब्रुअरी, 2023 को जारी किया गया है।  
 2. वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022 का अंतिम अंश 13 फ़ेब्रुअरी, 2023 को जारी किया गया है।  
 3. वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022 का अंतिम अंश 13 फ़ेब्रुअरी, 2023 को जारी किया गया है।

**bharti**  
**BHARTI ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 CIN: U93000HR2005PLC097214  
 Regd. Office: Airtel Centre, Plot No. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase IV, Gurugram, Haryana - 122015  
 Tel: +91-11-46661100, Email: id: compliance.secretaria@bharti.com

**Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022**  
 (Regulation 52(B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations))

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		
		December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
1.	Total income from operations	40,422	34,578	1,39,209
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(6,28,252)	(3,69,252)	(13,76,388)
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(6,28,252)	(3,69,252)	(13,76,388)
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items #)	(5,25,880)	(3,76,916)	(13,82,629)
5.	Total comprehensive income / (loss) for the period (after tax) (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(5,25,717)	(3,76,937)	6,568
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,04,13,000	1,04,13,000	1,04,13,000
7.	Other equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(1,68,44,326)	(1,50,50,367)	(1,33,42,468)
8.	Securities Premium Account	4,50,000	4,50,000	4,50,000
9.	Net worth	(58,81,326)	(41,87,367)	(44,79,468)
10.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt*	3,87,03,733	2,91,22,292	4,63,17,949
11.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	47,50,000	47,50,000	47,50,000
12.	Debt equity ratio	(6.47)	(8.09)	(10.34)
13.	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):			
a) Basic:		(0.51)	(0.36)	(1.33)
b) Diluted:		(0.51)	(0.36)	(1.33)
14.	Capital redemption reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16.	Debt service coverage ratio	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.01)
17.	Interest service coverage ratio	(0.04)	(0.08)	(0.07)

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
 \* Includes Outstanding redeemable preference shares.  
**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly audited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 b) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the URL [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).  
 c) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnotes.  
 For Bharti Enterprises Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Puneet Tandon  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN: 07464152  
 Place : New Delhi  
 Date : February 13, 2023

**स्नाइडर एलेक्ट्रीक इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड**  
**Schneider Electric**

3१, डिसेम्बर, २०२२ का चार चतुर्थांश वार्षिक वित्तीय विवरण का सारांश (₹ करोड़ में)

विवरण	31-12-2022		30-09-2022		31-12-2021		31-03-2022		31-03-2021	
	अनऑडिटेड	ऑडिटेड	अनऑडिटेड	ऑडिटेड	अनऑडिटेड	ऑडिटेड	अनऑडिटेड	ऑडिटेड	अनऑडिटेड	ऑडिटेड
कुल आय	4,04,22,00,000	3,45,78,00,000	1,39,20,90,000	1,39,20,90,000	1,39,20,90,000	1,39,20,90,000	1,39,20,90,000	1,39,20,90,000	1,39,20,90,000	1,39,20,90,000
कुल मुनाफा / (हानि) (पहले से कर, अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(6,28,25,20,000)	(3,69,25,20,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)
कुल मुनाफा / (हानि) (पहले से कर के बाद)	(6,28,25,20,000)	(3,69,25,20,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)	(13,76,38,80,000)
कुल मुनाफा / (हानि) (पहले से कर के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(5,25,88,00,000)	(3,76,91,60,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)	(13,82,62,90,000)
कुल मुनाफा / (हानि) (पहले से कर के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(5,25,71,70,000)	(3,76,93,70,000)	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568
कुल मुनाफा / (हानि) (पहले से कर के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(5,25,71,70,000)	(3,76,93,70,000)	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568
कुल मुनाफा / (हानि) (पहले से कर के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद) (अपेक्षाकृत और/वाحد असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	(5,25,71,70,000)	(3,76,93,70,000)	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568	6,568

**नोट्स:**  
 1. वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022 का अंतिम अंश 13 फ़ेब्रुअरी, 2023 को जारी किया गया है।  
 2. वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022 का अंतिम अंश 13 फ़ेब्रुअरी, 2023 को जारी किया गया है।  
 3. वित्तीय वार्षिक रिपोर्ट - 2022 का अंतिम अंश 13 फ़ेब्रुअरी, 2023 को जारी किया गया है।

**LANDMARK CARS LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: Landmark House, Opp. AEC, S.G. Highway, Thakur, Nr. Gunpowder, Ahmedabad 380 050  
 Pk: +91 22 6271 9040 | Website: www.grouplandmark.in | E-mail: companysecretary@landmarkcars.in

Three months EBITDA increased by **35.36%**  
 Three months PBT (Before exceptional items) increased by **44.99%**  
 Nine months PBT (Before exceptional items) increased by **51.46%**

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended 31/03/2022
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	
1.	Total income from operations	8,761.35	8,521.48	8,370.69	25,285.53	22,499.12
2.	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	376.90	279.17	279.71	852.78	822.74
3.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	313.43	239.55	279.71	749.69	563.04
4.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	258.21	166.67	191.40	608.40	470.87
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	258.31	166.67	191.40	640.78	474.04
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	197.96	183.13	183.13	197.96	183.13
8.	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter and nine months) (of ₹/- each)	7.00	4.57	5.17	16.45	12.75
	Basic (in ₹)	7.00	4.57	5.17	16.45	12.75
	Diluted (in ₹)	6.76	4.46	5.05	15.86	12.45

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended 31/03/2022
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	
1.	Total income from operations	1,242.18	1,190.15	1,397.01	3,351.79	5,792.23
2.	Profit before tax	177.63	171.44	130.83	461.25	301.05
3.	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	135.54	125.65	97.68	380.15	227.77

**Notes:**  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 13, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.  
 2. W.a.f. October 1, 2021, dealership agreement of the Parent and Landmark Cars East Private Limited ("LCEPL"), one of its Subsidiary Company for sale of new cars with Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited ("MBL") has materially changed and converted to an agency model whereby all new car sales are made directly to customers by MBL. Under the agency agreement, customers now place orders directly to MBL through the Parent and LCEPL and Parent and LCEPL earns commission on each sale of Mercedes-Benz cars.  
 In the Statement of Profit and Loss, the above change has the following material effect of (i) reducing expenses (namely, a reduction in purchase of cars and changes in inventories of stock-in-trade, and in interest expense due to decreased working capital financing requirements and other sales-related expenses) and (ii) reducing sale of cars revenue from Mercedes-Benz cars, as company no longer books the full sales price of vehicles sold as revenue. Accordingly, the value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz with which commission income is recognised as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine-months ended		Year ended 31/03/2022
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2021	
Value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz on which only commission income is recognised	3,468.29	3,145.51	1,530.45	9,138.55	1,530.45

3. Exceptional items represents the loss on discard of immovable property, plant and equipment on account of closure of 7 non-viable outlets of Renault dealership in Punjab and Haryana, replacing small workshop with a much larger workshop of Mercedes-Benz in Kolkata and relocating showroom of Mercedes-Benz in Gujarat for the strategic advantage.  
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.grouplandmark.in](http://www.grouplandmark.in).  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
**Sanjay K. Thakker**  
 Chairman and Executive Director  
 DIN: 0056093  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: February 13, 2023  
 CONCEPT